

hITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7656/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2003 in AR No. 9/2001
& OP No. 12477/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

H. LATHAKUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VAMANAPURAM BLOCK PANCHAYAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 01/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Sureshan, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Hearing concluded.

Orders reserved.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master

ITEM NO.2/1

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11117/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2005 & 31/01/2003 in WP
No.35024 of 2004 & AR No. 6/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT
ERNAKULAM)

M.R. ENGINEERS AND CONTRACTORS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOM DATT BUILDERS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to submit additional
documents, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 01/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv George, Adv.
Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Hearing concluded.

Orders reserved.

(Ravi P. Verma) (Anand Singh)
Court Master Court Master
ITEM NO.2/3 & 2/2 COURT NO.9 SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11119/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2005 & 19/12/2003 in WP
No.16272 of 2004 & AR No. 18/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT
ERNAKULAM)

VIJAY CONSTRUCTIONS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file addl. documents and
office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) No.11118/2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 01/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv George, Adv.
Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Hearing concluded.

Orders reserved.

(Suman Wadhwa)

(Anand Singh)

Court Master

Court Master