

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4152 OF 2009

H. LATHAKUMARI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VAMANAPURAM BLOCK PANCHAYAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 17/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sureshan P.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master