

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4152 OF 2009

H. LATHAKUMARI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VAMANAPURAM BLOCK PANCHAYAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 10/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sureshan P.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Sudheesh, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application is disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 2
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.4152 OF 2009

|H. LATHAKUMARI

|Appellant(s) |

Versus

|VAMANAPURAM BLOCK PANCHAYAT AND OTHERS

|Respondent(s) |

O R D E R

This application is made by the appellant with a prayer that this Court be pleased to direct the appointment of an Arbitrator in accordance with the judgment in the civil appeal, from amongst the retired officers whose names have been given in paragraph 5 of the application, to decide the disputes in accordance with law.

In our opinion, it is not necessary to grant the prayer in the form prayed in Clause (a). In our opinion the necessary purpose would be served by directing the Arbitrator to decide the dispute within a period of three months from the date of receipt of copy of this order.

The application is, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.

(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

.....J.

(A.K. SIKRI)

New Delhi,
January 10, 2014.